

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST.) NO.27813 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11010 OF 2025

Ibrahim Babubhai Chokiya and Ors. .. Appellants

Versus

M/s. Westinrely Developers Pvt.Ltd. And Ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Saurabh Utangale a/w. Mr. Sandeep Maurya, Advocates i/by Simran Vishwakarma for Appellants.
 - Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh a/w. Ms. Bhakti Wast, Advocates for Respondent No.1.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : MAY 08, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Utangale, learned Advocate for Appellants and Mr. Deshmukh, learned Advocate for Respondent No.1.
- 2.** Parties are attempting reconciliation with regard reference to Arbitration the point of reference. Since they are not *ad idem* time is given to the parties to confirm each other and accordingly come to the Court alongwith appropriate Minutes of the order.
- 3.** Liberty to move Vacation Court in the event if parties are able to reconcile their differences.
- 4.** In the meanwhile statement made by Developer to protect the interest of the Appellants shall continue.

5. Stand over to 16th June 2026.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]